

RESOLUTION NO. OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, a primary concept of the County's compensation philosophy is to ensure transparency; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1303 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #015-2014 applicable to represented and unrepresented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #039-2018 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors does hereby adopt the new salary range and amends the salary schedule as set forth below, effective the first full pay period following adoption.

Job Class. No.	Group	Classification	Old Salary Range	New Salary Range
0263	UM	Assistant Director of Child Support Services – Chief Attorney	\$59.17 - \$71.93 \$10,256.13 - \$12,467.86	\$61.44 - \$74.69 \$10,649.60 - \$12,946.27

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of _____, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Noes: Absent :

By:

Deputy Clerk

Michael Ranalli, Chair, Board of Supervisors